
• -~ 
determine from visual examination whether or not a bul:_!_~t ·---: J i: 
or any bullet fragments had passed through or struck. the1:re-~_.,-. , 
i terns. . . · · · ·· · · · · · :.r,-_:·.--· 1 

..... No.-/bullet holes ~ere. found in .Q79 through Q85. f'., . 
. ' (:;· .. ·. 

The edges of the hole torn in the Q76 shirt 
.. :•_co11·ar, the· ·edges of the three tears on the collar of the 
. :; .,:Q78 suit coat_- and ·the material near the ends of the Q77 
:_\/-n·ecktie were:·· ccintaminated with traces of lead which could 
·· · .. _ have come from a bullet· or from bullet fragments. The lead 

.. ·. ·contamination of these items could not be associated_ w1;·tJi 
>:~- ·a particular· pullet or -lead source. , 

I 
I 

I 
.• ... _. ', 

·page 2 
PC-A5530 BX GH JV 

,,; 

. \ . 
\ 

, .. ',' "•: ),: .. :_,i':·J;,-; J;._. 

•i' .. '.• ' 
.. t ~ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. To: 

Re: 

FBI, Memphis 

MURXIN 

' ' . ' 

~',., -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA'tBON // 

.WASHINGTON, D. C. 
Date: _April 22, ,11968 !-··; 
F'BI File No, · 44-38861 ·. : '1 

Lab, No, · PC-A5530 . BX GH. JV .IS '..:] 
. . I. . ,_ .·? 

I ~ ' . 

/ 

Results· of examination: 

Group "0° human blood was identified on Q76, Q77, 
Q78 , Q79 and Q83. . 

I 

' : 

► , 

~ -. l 

;·-, ·i i 
; -

Human blood too limited in amount for grouping 
purposes was found on Q82, Q84 and Q85. 

t 
1 

Preliminary chemical tests for blood indicated the / · .. , · 
_ possible presence of blood on Q80 and Q81~ However, there was/ . , 
· an insufficient amount .of material on these items to permi~e~~-~:--­
necessary additional chemical tests to definitely establisli the :-:._;_\ 
presence of blood. · · ;. -.,,:'::,)t:':· -.. -~ .. ~ ":·::·.·.:. : :i;( 

·•. 1·:: 
··it .. ''. 

•;.::••· .,• C 'o• 

-· 

.... .... 
·,i ',. 

\ 
i 

\ 

... , ., ...... ' 

.... ~~.:-: :· 

. . -.: ·: .. 

•· 

r·::;•:···-·: ·····/_~~1 
t•... . •i 
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------ - ----

-- ~EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION · , : · . 
' 

WASHINGTON, ·D. c. Date: April 19, 1968 · r\ :; 
f'BJ File No. 44-38861 .· f. ,' -
Lab, No. PC-A5627 IZ KS / f..· ' ' 

D-560623 JK' . {_; :;_ :· 
.-~-- PC-A5655 KS IS KZ i: •.. 

· t ' ~=m: i ; 1,_;_. :_,: 
Specimens received 4/12/68 when personally delivered by 
SA A. F. Miller, from FBI, Atlanta (PC-A5627 IZ KS; D-560~:--·.·;. 

ITEMS FROM 1966 FORD WSTANG: . . . . ·C":t~) 

To: FBI' Memphis 

Re: MORKIN 

· ···_. . . Qs·9 Floor mat from right front floor :: ·· · 

S• : :, iu ig~tgjJ~EJml;~~~ floor ' /~,. '• :tt~ 

,. 
7 

. . f,:i ·,,:! 
Q94 Wheel jack from trunk · · .. _ ,;' ,;-:_i 
Q95 Dark blue short-sleevedsweat shirt 
Q96 One rubber sandal, size 7-8½ . -- . 
Q97 One white fitted- sheet · 
Q98 One black and white shirt jacket 
Q99 One pillowcase - -•--- -- --
QlOO One fitted sheet with yellow thread 
QlOl One black sport shirt 
Ql02 One pair of size 34 walking shorts 
Ql03 Rug from trunk 
Q104 Pillow from trunk 
Ql05 Styrofoam container from trunk 
Ql06 One pair of men's brown socks from·trunk 
Ql07 One hunting knife and sheath 
Q108 Spa~e tire mQunting f~o~ trull,k 
Q109 Lug wren.cb from trunk 
QllO Blue~h~~aled screwd~ive~ frQm trunk 
Qlll Used windshield wiper blade ,from trunk 
Qll2 One Personna razor blade 
Qll3 Soil sample from spare wheel and tire _ 

. . J 

. ·;,. 

Qll4 Vacuum sweepings fro~ front passenger side floor 
Ql15 Vacuum sweepings from·-.,left front floor 
Qll6 Vacuum sweepings from rear floor 
Q117 Vacuum sweepings from tru~ 

. ', 

~i\:) . 
~ _· ,~~~:-,:;~ 

I . ··,,. -. ....__ 

-....... ,,._ .. 
·-....... , ..... 

.... ,. 

(continueii"'on next page) 
'--...- -
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; 

• 
Specimens received 4/12/68 when personally delivered by 
SA Jack B. Simpson, FBI,. Atlanta (PC-A5655 KS IS KZ) 

Ql43 
Ql44 

· Ql45 
Q146 
Ql47 
Ql48 
Ql49 

·: Ql50 
... Ql51 
. Ql52 

Ql53 
Ql54 
Ql55 
Ql56 
Q157 
Ql58 
Ql59 
Q160 
Q161 
Ql62 
Ql63 

Soil from right fender well 
Soil from right front wheel 
Soil from right rear wheel 
Soil from right rear fender well 

·Debris from lower part of left fender. 
Soil from left front wheel 
Soil from left rear wheel 
Scraping from front left tire tread 
Soil from underneath body in front of differentia~ 
Soil from differential 
Soil from front of exhaust pipe 
Soil from underneath body 'in fro:;,.t section 
Soil from left fender well 
Soil from left rear :fender well 
Scrapings from left rear tire tread 
Scrapings from tread of right rear tire 

. Scrapings from under glove compartment 
Scrapings from tire tread, right front tire:· · 
Scrapings from front part of engine 
Water from windshield washer bag 
Spare tire and wheel from trunk 

Specimen received 4/13/68 from FBI, :Mem.phis (PC-A5656 KS) 

K30 Soil from approximately twenty feet from site where gun 
and bedspread abandoned 

Specimens received 4/16/68 from FBI, :Memphis (PC-A5693 KS) 

K44 - K49 - Soil from parking lot and area between curb and 
sidewalk near Unit 34 of Rebel Motel 

,. 
Specimens received 4/16/68 from FBI, Memphis (PC-A5695 KS) 

• 

, . 

< . . 

K50 - K59 · Soil samples from area in rear of 4i8 and 4':¼2½ South 

Page 2 
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.• ·,, .. i 

• . .. t 

Results of examination: 

The previously submitted bedspread, specimen Ql3, is 
composed of brown·cotton fibers, green cotton f;i.bers and green 
r~yon fibers. Brown cotton fibers, green cotton fibers and green 
rayon fibers that could have come from the Q13 bedspread were 
found on Q95; Q97 through.Q104 and Ql06 and in the Qll7 sweepings •. 
No such fibers were found on Q89 through Q92 or in the Qll4 •, 
through Qll6 sweepings. 

Caucasian head hairs like the hairs previously fou6d 
· · on the Ql3 bedspread, in :the Ql5 zipper bag, on the Q26 towel, on 

the Q29 and Q30 socks and\on the Q38 hairbrush were found on Q9S, 
Q97, Q99, QlOO and Ql03. These hairs could have come from the 
same person. It is pointed ·out that hairs do not possess enough 
individual microscopic characteristics to be positively identified 
as originating from a particular·--person. Caucasian head hairs 
were also found in the Qll4 through,Qll7 vacuum sweepings. Some 
of these hairs are like the Ql3, Ql5 /'Q.26, Q29, Q30 and Q38 hairs 
and could have come from the same person~-·-, Some of the. hairs from .. 
Qll4 through Qll 7. are different from the Qta., Ql5, Q26, · Q29, Q30 
and Q38 hairs and did not come from the same ··person. No hairs 
were found on Q89 through Q92, Q98, QlOl, Ql02, '·Q,:J.04 or Ql06. 

'·-... ... 

The Q89 through Q91 floor mats are compos,~a.,pf translucent 
red plastic. No brand names are indicated on the mats~ The letters 
"HIS" are hand'printed on the back of each mat, apparently with a 
felt tip marker. The significance of the letters is not known. 

Specimen Q92 is a black and gray plaid rubber mat. 
marks were found on Q92. 

No 

Specimens Q94, QlOS and Ql09 are standard items furnished 
with Mustangs. 

Specimen Q95 is a dark blue short-sleeved sweat shirt 
of medium size .• -No labels or laundry marks were found on Q95. 

_.· Specimen Q96 is a black and white rubber sandal for the 
left :foot. A label on the bottom bears the following: "MEN'S - M 
SHOE SIZE 7..;s½ JAPAN" 

Page 3 
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•·:._ r-~:: 
I . • . t· _, 
t. . 
( 

\ __ :h-<: 
Specimen Q97 ii/.a twin-bed size, fitted, white bed ·' l:.. '.:_' 

sheet. Specimen Q99 is a wh_ite pillowcase. A white laundry _-- f /'. 
tape_ is present on Q97 and Q9~)'. The following is printed in ~ .t:-· ,; 
black on each tape: "2-0R-3" ·· I.:t was concluded that the marks · t•· · 

~:e t~:::~?::P:!d 0 ~

0 th:~~~n::;::~"1?~h:aQ;~n; =~~•prepared ·.-· : .. ~ .. _/ __ i_• 1t:_._._:_:_i,_•_.•_._._:::_,_ .• _:,_·•'·:·,_· ___ : 

Specimen Q98 is a black and whi:tE!. shirt . j acke:t. The '.. _ _ ~ 
following is present on the label of Q98: ·,, __ '·, - -f. l 

M RN19788 65% DACRON 35% COTTON-------..,_ : ;· < 
15-15½ MONTICELLO SHIRT JACKET TAPERED" '-....__"--,· ~£·_._) . "·"'-.. t.; ' , 

I 

/. 
·' _ .. 

" 

Specimen QlOO is a twin-bed size, :fitted, white bed ·f~:\; 
- sheet. The sheet is in two pieces., The two pieces are stitched ~ .. ; 
· together with yellow thread and white thread. Inquiry at a l ; :"; 

-,;: department store in Washington, D. c., developed the following r- · 1 

,. information concerning QlOO: It is a #3 grade irregular seamed .. r.~_·,_:.~_-.-~,--
sheet. Most such sheets even if manufactured in the United States· ~- _ 
are sold in other countries. If sold in this country, they are f-:·> --, 

. ;~!d m!:u}~::::::"::~::~a::a::o::::_s::e:h::t ~ : bear tii __ -,: .• ~• __ :_:_-_;_!_l. 

following is present on the labei of QlOl: • 

"ARTURO ROSETTI 
MADE IN U.S.A. 

CUSTOM TAILORED 
RN15722" 

-L- 100% COTTON 

Specimen Ql02 ls a pair of olive green walking shorts. 
The following is present on ~he label of Ql02: 

"HONG KONG DIPLOMAT CUSTOM TAILORED 65% POLYESTER FIBRE 
35% SUPER FINE COTTON lVAIST 34'* 

· Specimen Ql03 is a light pink, looped pile cotton rug 
that measures 24" by 56½". No· labels were found on Ql03. 

_ Specimen Ql04 is a feather pillow that measures about 
19" by 24" •. The pillow has a specification l.abel.. The back _of 
the label is stamped "9 1967." · 
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---------------

• I 

Specimen Ql05 is a container for a Polaroid 
camera, possibly a model 230. No label was found on Ql05. 

Specimen Ql06 is a pair of men's stretch socks with 
no label. 

Other than the laundry tapes on Q97 and Q99, no visible· 
laundry marks were found on any of the cloth items listed above. 
No invisible laundry marks were found on any of these items. I 

t ·, .": 
1-· .·! 

:' . ~. 
r'' ... 
~· .·,. 

No buttons are missing from any of the garments listed 
~above. !.,,. --

!· ' . 

The Ql07 hunting knife has a blade that measures 3/9/16" : ~ ; __ ·: 1 -

-in length. The blade is rusty. The words "GESCO JAPAN" are ~-_ : __ -__ .; · 
imprinted on one side of the blade and the number "45" is ------ _ ·. •· !;:.:} -
imprinted on the other side. The word "GESCO" is stamped on the - _,.'._)tt~ -
sheath. __ _.. · ·- .~: ·; · 

-?;. .. , •• · .. ,. t•· 

Specimen QllO is a flat-tipped Stanley brand screwdriver. 
. . _·-r.:· ~-:~; 

Part of th!P~~-::; ~!;lb!:n a~~;!N~~; • brand windshield- wipe-~-, blade-. -,·,: : '.f;t!?. 

· Specimen Qll2 is_ a "Personna" double-edge razor blade. · -
No hairs.were found on Qll2. 

-·t:~ f \ 
r· 

i .. : 

The K30 and K44 through K59 soils from Memphis are ~-- -~--,==: 
different from the soil found on :the previously sub~j.:t;.te:d7ll'3 : <: : 
bedspread in physical characteristics ·and--composition. Therefore, ·l_-: ___ ,;i .. 
the soil fran the -bedspread did not come from the sources -of K30 

1 
~- __ 

and K44 througll K59. , .· ,·: _ 

No soil similar to the soil from the bedspread was 
found in Qll3, Qi43 through Ql58, Ql60_and Ql61 or on the Ql63 ' .. . .-
tire and wheel. None of these soils from the car originated from - L::; 

~ ~ ;'; 

the source of the soil on the bedspread. • ;·•< 1 

Although nothing wa:s noted which would aid in· the !·:J 
determination of the original sources of specimens Qll3, Ql43 through f >, .-
Ql461 Ql48, Ql49, Q15l, Ql52,_ Ql54 and the soil from Ql63, t_hey are f. ;· ,-, 

suitable for comparison '\:poses. Specimens Q147 • Ql50, Ql53, Ql55 . t/1 i 
Page 5 '"-,, , ... (continued on next page) ;-: -·_.' ~ 
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through Ql58; Ql60 and Ql61 are either too limited· in amount 
or too mixed with miscellaneous debris to be of value for · 
significant comparisons other than for elimination purposes •. 

The soils from the car were different from K30·and 
K44 through K59 in physical characteristics and composition. 

, 

/ 
. ; 

~~ ~-.. ' 

and, therefore, did not come from ·the sources of K30 and K44 ~- .. : 
through K59. · r \ . 

No soil of value for significant comparison was found L .. ) . 
on Q89 through Ql06 or in the vacuum sweepings, specimens. Qll4 - · ,,- ,.• .. , .. /· 
through Qll7. The mineral d~bris in Ql14 through Qll7 consists ---
of typical car floor debris, a mixture of miscellaneous materials 
from numerous sources.· No mineral debris of apparent significance 
was found in Qll4 through Qll7 •. 

The scrapings from under the glove compartment, Ql59, 
do not contain blo~d. . 

The Ql62 liquid was:identified as water. No traces of 
any alcohols such as.used in windshield wash ·were identified in 
this specimen. 
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• FEDERAL !BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION·-
': 

, • 0 C 

To: FBI, Memphis' 

Re; MURKIN 

.. WASHINGTON, D. C. 
Date; April 22,· 1968 ,,:' : .. <: -~,,;; ... ~ 
FBI Fl.le No. 44-38861 ·, . 
Lab~ No. pc..:A5694 IZ 

Specimens received 4/16/68 

Q204 
Q205 
Q206 
Q207 
Q208 
Q209 
Q210 
Q211 
Q212 
Q213 

Pillow 
Pillowcase 
Green sofa pillow 
Bed sheet 
Bed sheet 
Black leather strap, 11/32" wide 
Black leather strap, 5/8" wide . 
Dried plant material 
Towel with white, blue, green and yellow stripes 
Red, white and blue plastic pin and portion ofpj.n 

,Results of examination: 
·-. ---.... 

Brown cotton fibers, green cotton fibers and green ---­
rayon fibers that could have come from the Ql3 bedspread were 
found on Q207.and Q208. None were found on Q204, Q205, Q206 
or Q212 • 

. several Caucasian head hairs were found on the Q206 
sofa pillow arid on the Q208 sheet and numerous such hairs were 
found on the Q207 sheet. Some of these hairs are like the 
previously· described hairs from the Q38 hairbrush and other :i,..tems 

: and. could have come from the same person. It is pointed out,.. that 
hairs do not possess enough individual microscopic characteristics 

-·t·o be positively identified as originating from a ;particular 
person. Most of the hairs from Q206, Q207 and Q208 are di!fferent 
from the previously described hairs from Q38 and other items and 
did not originate from the~same persqn. ' 

Page 1. (continued on next 
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The.Q209 strap, which appears new, measures 37½"_in 
length. This strap fits the strap guides on the_Ql4 binoculars: 

and could be the strap for- Ql4.· No strap is· presently on Ql~.' 

·A .short hand strap is presently on the Q22 binoculars, 
·-··case. The Q210 strap has the same appearance as th,e hand st!ai> 
·. · on Q22 except that it is longer. Specimen Q210 could be the 

· shoulder strap for the Q22 case. -- The · Q210 strap appears · new and - . 
·measures· 37" in length. · 

No plant material •similar to specimen Q2ll was. found 
in the previously-submitted debris from the Mustang. 

No marks .·to indicate source were found on Q2~3. 
Q213 pin appear_s to be a P,atriotic emblem. 

The 

----

;._. 

f .• , . 

l 

,. 
~ • I • 

:-~. 

~i· .. 
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.,, 
_,. 

.. f' ·11
- :Your File Nq., _-~ 44-1987 . April 24, 1988 . 

"'·" FBI.File No.·· 44-38861 
, .Laterit Case No. 91075 

RE: JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405942G 

Latent fingerprint previously reported on the 
Remington model 760 rifle, serial #461476, Q2; the latent finger­
print on the telescopic sight, serial #Al7350, on the rifle, Q2; 
latent fingerprint on the binoculars-, Q14; the latent fingerprint 
on the newspaper,. Q19; the latent fingerprint on the after shave 

· · lotion bottle, part of Q24; and the latent fingerprint on the Schlitz 
·beer can, Q53, have all been identified with the fingerprints of 

· James Earl Ray. · 

. ·, . ,, ~· -,,. ·, .. 

' .. 

I 

~ ,_ -. ,. 
f . . ~ · . 
i 

------~-~~.·~·-: 
~ ~T•'~ -~--. 

\ 

.. 
' . 

. •:•I,,-••,• I I 
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) . 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

l 
Date __ 4=/~~=i=· 1~@=8"--------

Mlf. lHIARR'f SJE;RO 9 ~95 ~@rtlhl l{l@N@il 9 H@mplbli~ 9 'i'r@ml= 
n@$S®® 9 ~dWi$@d tlhl~t lhl@ i~ f@R~r i~m~t® M@o @19@3J ~t tlhle 
Mis1m@ul.!:"i St~t® hrci\i. t®llllti!&l.!:"~ OllSP) v J'®ff®l?'f&l@llil City 9 Hi:ss~11:u0 i. 

SEIO.$~id lbl@ fil.!:"~t @~m@ t@ ~@m~lhli~ 9 T@~n@~~®® 9 @~ 

~b@ut J'~R'ftt\ll~~Y 13 9 191~ 9 ~t wl'mi@lhl time lro@ w~s W$.imt®d irm 
Mis~@~ri f@r lhl~wi~g wi@l~t®d lhli~ p~rol@ fr@m tlhl@ MSP. Up@~ 
~i~ ~rriw&l i~ H@mplhli~ lhl@ we~t·t@ ~@l.!:"k &~ & lhl@t\l.1$® l.!:"@m@d@l@l.!:" 9 

. l~t@~ W@l.!:"ki~~ i~ & @t\lllt ~@ni©® ~t~ti@ml ~t tlhl@ @@~~@r @f 
J@ff@l.!:"~@~ ~~d ~t\ll~@r~~l® ~t~®@t~o ~m:p t@@k @W@r m~~$~@m@~t 
@f .thi~ ~t~ti@~ i~ ~b@t\l.lt £p~11 1~®~ ~~d@per$t@d.it t\llrlltil 
H@W@mf®<.el.!:> ~19 li®29 ~t ~lhli@lhl ti~@ lhl® l@ft ~®OOplhli~ ~ft®~ 
l'm~wiq g@tt®~ !.lID.t@. t~@ubl® vi t!hl t!hl@ ],@@iml.L )P)©lli©® f@no lhti1.wirllg . 
ffitt®~ ~@~® bm~ ©lht@©k~q ~~ ~&i~ lhl@ fir~t W®lID.t f~@~ 
~mplhti$ t@ P®lID.lID.~Jlwmni& t@ wi~it ~®l~tiw®~ $~d ©@lID.tilID.ued 
t@ nn until lli.1@ :fi°lID.lft\Jl.ly $@'\titl@d iliil 'flulll.~~ 9 Ok:ll.@.lht@mm, &imd W@l!l.\t 
t@ W@~k i~ m ~®~$.©@ ~@ll?Wi©® ~t$ti@~o 

o~.Fce~ll:'\lli&~~ 14!) Jl.9®49 SER@ w~~ &~r@~t@d in 1'Ul~$., 
Okl~lht@m&9 ~~d ~$.~ r@tunon@d t@ tlht@ M~P Wlht@l.!:"® !bl@ Wm$ put ilID. 
99B09 bl@@k.. JllI@ r@m~illil@d tlhl@~® f~@im s@mi1®tim@ i1n F@i»~mut~J ll.964 
~~til $.b@~t J~liil® 1~ 9 19~4 9 mt ~lhti~!hl tiM® ~EOO wms tu~~@d @w@r 
~~ r@lID.diti@n t@ tlht@ ~tmt@ @f 'lr®lID.lID.®~~®@o 

DurilID.~ t!hl@ mpp~@~im~t@lf f@@~ m@lli.\tlhl~ tlht~t S~OO W$S 
ilID. tlht@ MSP !bl@ ~@@$.00@ f~i@~dl~ ~it!hl JAB~ EARL RAYo SERO ~ls@ 
W$.S a~uminted wi tlht $llil@t!m@r illllllDili.l t® 9 @!!il.® lU YMOHD CW'!I S 9 wlht©> 
llll~s r®©@ntl1 t$lked t@ ~®W~P~I»®r rep@wter~ ©@n©er~ing his 
m~s~@i~tio~ wit~ MY. SEW ~~id llll@ ©$~ r@@~ll m!Blking the 

· statement 1~ t~e pw@~®llil®® @f RAY ~~d CURTIS· $.~d @ther inm~tes 
that.while lllle 9 SERO, llll~d b@@n in ~mp~i~ ~@.m@ unkn@wn in= 
diwidu$1 llllad spe©ulat@d t~~t if MARTIN L~R KING h~d ewer 
&ttempted m~ e@@n@mic ~@Y©@tt illil tllll® ©itJ @f Memphis 9 it 
WQuld b® w@rtb ~ l~rg® ~~@u~t @f m@n@y tw ~mp~is busi~®ssmen· 
to rui.W® KIN@ killed. ~ERO ~®.i.d -0:lllli~ ©@!!ilW®JrS$.ti@)llil lhlmd mctually 
takeD pl~@® in bi~ p~®~®n@® in M®mpllllis but it hmd b®®D mere 
~pe~ul~ti@n ~nd b~d ~~d n@ ~~~is in f~©t. E@ ~~id he l&ter· 
~el~ted tlllli~ c@nwer~mti@~ t® lhlis p~i~@~m~tes me~®ly t@ m~k® 
@wmw@r~~ti@n ~nd ,~d ~@t i~t®nd®d t@ imply t~~t ~~Y pers@n 

On 4/24/$8 File# K®mplbliis 44=1987 

Date dictated _4=/;_:J=j=f.-.::®:.....::. 8:;..__ ___ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside yow: agency. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987 
2 

• 
or group of person~ h~d or ~ere eve~ contempl~ting placing a 
bounty on MARTIN LUTHER KIN@o 

SERO stated that ~fter being ~~t~rned to Tennessee 
he was ~entenced t~ three ye~rs for uttering forged c~ecks and 
was incarcerated in the Te~~essee St~te P®nitentiary at Ft. 
Pillowo He s~id he believ®~ he $1~@ related this same 
speculative conversation to iimm~t®s ~t t~® Fto Pillow Prison. 

SERO des@rib@d J'AMES EARL RAY $1.S a 9'hayseed 9
' and a 

nborn loser.u He said th~t to lblis knowledge RAY had never 
successfully gotten ~way with ~~Y criminal offense, and 
it was his belief that RAY h~d been dete©ted and ~pprebended 
following each of bis crimin~l offens~s. He said it was his 
recollection that RAY had~ gr~~t dislike f~r Negroes but he 
cannot recall th~t he particularly disliked MARTIN LUTHER KINGo 
He said he would not des©ribe BAY as~ loner but would simply 
say he would not know how to make friends or how to mix·w~th _ 
other persons. He said that RAY w~s ~ regular user of ampheta~ 
mines in prison but he did rn@t kn@w him to use ether narcotles, 
and he recalled that BAY b~d mentio~ed t~king narcotic pills· 
prior to being incarcer~ted. 

SERO s~id th~t·RAY h~s ~ deep ~eed for recognition 
and that he idolizes notori~us crimillll~ls who are the subjects 
of wide-spread publicityo Be s~id t~~t w~en he c~nsiders 
RAY~s need for recognition &Bd th®~ ~@~siders'ffii~ dislike for 
Negroes, it is believable that RAY might have .killed MARTIN 
LUTHER KING f©r no monitary gaino 

He said that RAY bad no impcrt~nt criminal connections 
to his knowledge as criminalm of this type would not bother 
to associate with RAYo He s~id RAY never talked about his 
family but did indicate on ollil.e cccasi@nrtlllEat he had friends in 
Kansas City, Missourio SERO ~~id b@ has not beard from RAY 
since he left MSP~ and he ha~ n~ idea where he might be at 
present. 
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-IS-64) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

l 4/~@/68 Date _________ _ 

, LAWBCC:!li C:ffimCCEWlffi JBIDDILJLi 9 J!.8$8 Die@i~@llll Street, 
Memphis 9 T@@ll:ll@@ill§3@@ 9 it@Jl@~llli@llli@ 6$2=9~4@ 9 ®oolP)l@yed a.t the 
Fe.der?£1 AV1$.ti@llll jg<eilll©Y p ~!im®©E'®.t R@&V~g li@JM(pi!mifS!, :fUX>mJ.isbed 
the foll@wi~g illllf@rmftti@m: . . 

HOWEU ffi@Wi~®~ t~ffit h@ r@®i~@d illh R@®~ 23 im 
a roomi~g rn@u~® ~t 26@8 Hig~l@~d Aw@JID~@, Bir~i~gh$m, 
Al~b~ 9 f~@~ ~ppr@%ioo~t®ly ~@~t@~~@~ 11 9 1~61~ tmlIDtil 
Octobe~ 3~ lij®1& itE'. ~~UUJ ~~wi~@~ thffit w~iJl@ illll. thi~ 
roomiimg l:it@m® 9, ·rae Wlii!S rn@rit ®©«!ltm@.itmt@©l wi tlh miruy iR'Miividl@~l 
named @ALT~ ®.@d ~helll! ~h@wllll. m~ti®tv~ @@@©@pti@m @f GALT, 
hei cculd-, ID!Ot l'®©all Dn~.nri@g ~@®ml ®.Rlly@im® @f ii s:11.milar · 

. $ppetU'$l!!l.ce $.t th® )');'©@1ui®®; lln@l!AAll®,. 

lll4 

On _4_/_l_~_/_6_8 __ at _ll_®_m_p_lbl_i_s_9_T_®_@_rm_®_~_~_®_® ____ File # Mempftllis 44-JJ.987 

SA ROBERT W,. @OOWWJrn wi.rmcdl 
SA ROBERT F:irlfZPAT1lU:CK: RF /bb$/wp 4/20/68 

by ---------------------Date dictated--------~ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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F'D-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

On 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 Date ._4_/_j_~_/_6_8 ____ _ 

UODCE t~tEW~ m~likti9 1888 De~i~@lll.\_Street, 
Memphi$ 9 T@ml.llll<e~~®e 9 · t®ll@J?llil®llll® @$~-~184© D , @mpl@yed ~t · the 
Federal Avi~ti@lll.\ .i~®!m©J i> ll:»®lil©©l'ii£t R@~df) Mceimmph:ifSl• was 
reintervi@we~ ~lll.\d f~@i~llil®~ t~® f@ll©W1tmg $d~iti@nal 
inforin~ti@rm: 

EOWE~ ~dwi~@~ tllil~t llil@ ~®~i~@d in R@@m 23 in 
~ r~omillllg ~@u~® ~t ~6@8 i1g~l$lllld Aw®@@®, Birmill'.ilgham, 
Alabama 9 fl"@lln ~PPl"@~iim$t@:iiJ ~@pt@mi'~@J!' 11, 1967 11 until ·. 
Oct@bel" 3 9 · 1967. OOlf. l!IDWi;IWL, ~- i~@«l tllll~t while in. this 
:rocmd.img ·h«»OO® 9 llil@ SW?£~ llll©t fm©<q-llll$imrt@itil • t·l'!l ~m1y irmdi vi.dual 
named. CGr.AL'f @r JAIM!IS &lRL U'f o !K©)'fEJkL w~is1 ~h©>Wllll a 
pbot@graph @f RAY,~~~ llil@ ~t~t@~ tllil~t llll@ ~till ©@uld not 
recall·h~villl.\g S®@~ ~llllY®@® @f ~ ~illlliil~~ ~ppear~mce at the 
roomillllg h@w,ieo . . 

111.5 

File #WI~tmp!mis 44-1987 

by ___ S_A_R_O_BE_R_T_F_IC_fi_JPJ_iJ;._~_R_JI_©_JK_:_w_ipi ______ Date dictated __ 4_/_2_&/_6_8 __ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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MO 157..:.2627 ·: 
1 

JTB:agr 

INTERVIEWS WITH PERSONS WHO RENTED ROOMS 
AT ECONOMY ROOMING HOUSE, BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA· 

., 

/. ' ... -: . • i:· : . 
t ; ;'t 

The following investigation was conducted by • /;:··'. .... · 
l ·sA RAYMOND J. MAXWELL on April 12, 1968: 

~ o. L. BLACK, Route 5., Box 227, Andalusia, Alabama., / . · -i_-,'~ ... · 
telephone number 222-1508-, telephonically advised that he ~L .:_,'. 
~~~n~:;nR~~mf;~~~~~:m~n At~~~~:~d a~~e~~~J n~~w:!:~., alt te:s his .~-~ ... :/:.:::f)\ ; 
wife., Mrs .. 0" L. BLACK., and his daughter, Mrs o JAMES E. WELDON., t. ·.~ 
who stayed at the rooming house., 1·· .. ,. 

t· . BLACK advised that the name of ERIC STARVO. GALT 
.. ···means nothing to him, and that to his . knowledge.,. he has ~ever 

. heard of ERIC STARVO GALT, nor ha·s -he ever heard of HARVEY 
LOWMEYER. 

.i,; .. 
r .. _ 

Mrs., 0. L. BLACK, telephonically advised that during. l/ .. 
the, fall of 1967 she and ·her daughter, Mrs., JAMES E. WELDON, ____ l ·.; , 

Route 4, Box 73, Opelika., Alabama., took Mrs o. WELDON' s bg.P¥-- ---- ·:c.-.t~; 
to Birmingham., Alabama, for medical treatment. Wh-i~'they . 
were in Birmingham., they stayed at the-Economy Rooming House 
on Highland Avenue. She recalls staying in Rooms 18 and 29 
during the period of September 17 through September -24., 1967-0 
MrsQ BLACK advised that when she w~s not at the hospital 
where her grandchild was being treated, she would be ·resting 
in her room at the Economy Rooming House and she did not 
mingle with or associate with other people· staying at the 
rooming houseo On occasions., she would talk briefly with 
other women at the rooming house., but she never engaged in any 
conversation with any meno · · 

Mrso BLACK advised that the name of GALT and the/, 
name of LOWMEYER are not familiar to her, and she definitely 
does not remember anyone;at the rooming house by the ria.me of 
GALT or LOWMEYER. She stated that if she saw a picture of 
GALT, she might be able to., state whether she had ever seen 
this individual at the rooming house, but from a description 
she could not state whether she saw anyone answering GALT's 
description at the rooming househ., · 

. ' ', .. ,, .. 

I 

Mrso BLACK stated that she would. cooperate in any 
way· that she could with the FBI., and if''tl).e FBI had any pictures ,,. 

"-..._. 

",,~ 
.- 116 

•' ") 

., .. ·.r, ,..:~. 
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· MO 15 7-2627 
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. . .,,.,.J 
·:,,<,,.. ..... ··. -· .•·,;_-,, ... ,· ---,. ~ .''.··· ... ·•·• .. ·. 

'~~ ,Jy: JTB:agf 

"' I .... ·, 

:rth~~:y p~~r~~~/1~ !~ !~~~r:t t /~:t::i~/!i!~o~~ ;~~k · Lt 
at the Economy Rooming House during the period .of time when . · ;,_. i~ 
she stayed at the rooming house in September, 1967 o r. · · ,it\.; 

~!m~~WARD te L~~~g~1n 1~;~~i1f3!1~96~~=t c~~~r~:~a~y Ala- .·. .. L i;l 
. Mrs o O. L. BLACK, Route 5, Box 227, Andalusia., ►.;::)'. 

· Alabama., was shown the sketch ot the suspect ERIC S'l'ARVO [/'! . 
GALT. Mrs .. BLACK advise~ that she had never seen anyone · f ·<\· 
at the rooming house in Birmingham who resembled· the photo- J.::::.i<.:. · 
grapho Mrs. BLACK.advised that she resided at the rooming ~ 

house during the period September 17-24, 1967, at which time [;,(···"·'..·.:.·.·::·•·~.'-:,., ..... 
she was in Birmingham to see about a grandchild of hers who ~ .. 
was in the hospital thereo Mrs. BLACK advised that thhe only f.·.,;:>::: · 
time she saw any men around the rooming house was int e t' 

:~:=o~:~;~~~~~;!~~~;~:~;::::::::::~~d never .... , >~;j. 
On April 12, 1968, JAMES E. WELDON, 23 Dorsey . · ~>i 

Street, mail address., Route 4, Box 73, Opelika, Alabama., an . - f},! · 
employee of Ampex Corporation, adv:Lsec;:1 that his w:tt'e, SHELLE? · L •.:::, 
WELDON, and hi~ m9t~er-in-).gW ~ Nlrs., OVIS LE~ B;LACK., Rgµte 5., f · ·; 
Bo;,c ~g7, A11da.lm;1i~, Jfl,!3,bamc;1.., h~g stayed ~t th~ ~Qonomy Ro.om... · · (;::: 
ing Rous~, :a;t;rm:l.ngham, Alabamci., f.or sever~l days qµring part ·. ii~/ 
of 1967" .H;ts daughter, TAMM¥ LORRAINE WELDON, was ha.ving an f, · · 
operation and his wife would stay at the hospital with .their . · {···.:: · 
daughter during the nights and sleep at the rooming house · · r.~.·\ 

m!~~i:;: d!~~~~sE:~i:!~~1~i:;~;: d;r~;:::!r ~;:~; t:t1ng . ; '.'. f ::;;. 
their daughter to the Crippled Children I s Hospit.a'l in B:irming- .· tt·.:_';, 
ham for five years for corrective· operations., H~ and •his wire· · .. · fS .; :, 
generally stay at the Economy Rooming House when in Birmingham.. · ·1~-< ·: · 

.'. :. _He said that · if he had been at the Economy Rooming House · . : ... • \;·<: · 
. · :- · ... during Sept.ember, 1967, it would have been only for an· over- , .. ; :,. f..< Yi.' 
... · ... , .. ·night visit., ·He does not remember anyone at his· rooming hous·e . · -.. · ~:.·-, ::1;··~ 

.·. by the name of GALT or a similar name and. could ·.not· pl.ace ·anyone·-::,':.: : :t>r:.:):J 
· fit.ting the ,description ~s giv~li to~· suspect: ERIC .STARVO ·GALT •. · · -::,.-.:,: · t///~t'. 

. . . " . 117 : .·... . . . . . ; ' : •::"}~/Jf¥~:;; 
' ·. ;-· ,· -. _ _ : ........ -.-: .. \ -.~.. ~·:..• .. 

. ~- .. · · ·, · ::. · • • ... '.: . . . • .... ·. ,: . ~~7 , J; ' C'', '{;·:. :T,:I·.::~'.jiilkf ii 
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-/ 
Mrs. JAMES E. (SHELLEY) ·WELDON, Route 4, Box 73,. 

Opelika, advised on April 12, 1968 that she recalls staying 
at the Economy Rooming House in Birmingham., Alabama, Septem­
ber 17.-24., 19680 She and her mother, OVIS LEE BLACK., of __ 
Andalusia., Alabama., were there with her daughter who was a 
patient at the Crippled Children's Hospital· in Birmingham. 
She said she did not recall anyone by the name ERIC STARVO 
GALT or arty similar name·at this rooming house and she 
does not recall anyone there fitting the description as given 
.for suspect GALT .. · · 

AT AUBURN, ALABAMA: 

On April 12, 1968 it was ascertained that THOMAS D. 
FRANKLIN was residing at the Phi Theta Tau., 317 s. College 
Street, Auburn, Alabama, while attending Auburn University. 
It was ascertained that on that date he was away from Auburn 

_;l believed to be attending the Masters Golf Tournament in 
Augusta., Georgia. · · · 

I 

f 

'. 

((< 
/ -t 

-. I :/ ' 

On April 15~- 1968_,' FRANKLIN was contacted on his----~--~-~-~~--~l--f:-:: 
return to Auburn and advised he had stayed at the Economy . · · _·_. /.:}:t 
Rooming House, 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham., for about · -,~---· ·" J;.\ 
two w~~ks during the last part of August and early September., /::.,: ·· 

__ .. 1967. • He advised he was working at the Avondale Mills in · .t · 
"'",: · . ._:· ·North. Birmingham under i;;he ,_co-op Program of Au_purn University•·: .. J)~~~:; 

FRANKLIN said th~-he had seen articl~s in the .:.n~w;- . , ~::~·\ . . . . :,)· ~ . . 
paper recently, including a sketch of suspect ··in the killing r . 

. • of MARTIN LUTHER KING at.Memphis., Tennesseeo He said that he f::·:. 
did not know anyone by the name of. ERIC STARVO GALT., and he r-· 
d.oes not recall anyone at the Economy Rooming House who . \;: .· 
looked like the sketch o.f the suspect which· he had seen in t_b.e.......,.--· ~~'-
newspapero He also· said he does not recall seeing an.y_~ . L 
around the rooming house driving a wh-i·t-e-- Mu·stang -automobile o t··. · ,· 

\ 

\ 

. . 

.... : . -. 

' . • . t 
' 1, · . 

. :r •• ·' ,. 
{ . ' 

. ;·~· . . 

~ . .. ) ~ 

. I -
(:/'' 

---:----~----,-~......,,..., .,.... __ ,---. ,....._,...,,_.....,,..,.....,.,,..,..._-y -: -. 

- ' . . , . 
. ,: · .. •.,,, ,. 
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F'D-302 (Rev. 4-lS-64) 

Fl;DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 Date _4_/_3_0_/_6_8~_,...... __ _ 

Lieutenant A. s. ZELIN$KI, Inspectional Bureau, 
Memphis Police Department, M~mphis, Tennessee, advised that 
he and Lieutenant Jo L. HARRISON met Memphis _City Jngineer. 
ARTHT,JR c. HOLBROOK, P. E., Tennessee LiC4;?D$e No. 517~, an4 
a surveying crew at the Lorrain~ Motel on April 23, 1968, 
at 8:30 a.m. Certain engineering measure~ents we~e 
s~bsequently taken. 

Lieutenant ZELINSKI advis~d that•~ engineer's 
transit w~s placed Qver the spot where Df. ~RTIN LUTHER 
KING, JR •. , w~s shQt, the telescope t,eing p9sitioned 59 
inches above the balcony floor~ Thi~ heigh~ was based on 
information ~ontainec:t in the autopsy repqrt of Dr. MARTIN ... 
LUTe,a K~NG, JR., wbic,i :indicated that the missile e~terea·, 
his b,;,dy at a po~nt 59 1nqbes abov, the right heel with ' 
the he~d positioned to correepond with the path of the 
missile. He stated t~at.the pqint where Dr. KING was· 
standing when shot was in4icated t9 them by Reverend JAME$ 
BEVB~, - repre$entative ot the ~outhern Chr~stian 
Leade.-sh:t.p Conferenc~ ,.· who was ataying at ~ht? Lorraine 
Motel. · 

From this positj.on, two tr~~ngles were . . 
establi~hed with a baseline common to the two it.ri~ngles 
established and m~a,uredo Every ~ffort was ~ade to e~ure 
accuracy. It was determined that the level ~istance from 

. the second floor rear bathroom window sill of 422½ South 
Main Street to the point wh~re Dr. KING was stanging on 
the b•lcony of the Lorraine Mote~ was 206.36 feet and the 
in-line· distance from the window sill to t4e point where 
Dr. ~ING was standing was 207.02 feet. The window sill 
at the rear of 422½ Sout~ Main was determined to be 
16.63 feet higher than a point 59 inches above t~e- floor 

- of the balcony of ~he Lorraine Mote;!. at th~ location 
Dr. KING was standi~ when he was shot. The downw~rd _ 
angle of the direct in-line distance from the secon~ floo~ 
wind,;,w sill at the ~ear of 422½ South Main to a po~nt. 59 
inches above the bal~ony of the Lorraiq~ Motel at the point 
where Dr. KING was standing was determi~ed to be 4 ~egrees 
36 minutes 25 seca~ds. 

0\1 ~4_/_2~. 9_/_6_8_~at Memph~s, Tennessee File # _M_e.,....m,....P..,..h_i_s...,......,..4 ...... 4_-_1_9_,87 __ _ 

b SA HOWARD D. TETEN:wp 4/30/68 .Y -. ----~----i=--------=---------Dat~ dictated---~-----
This doc1,1ment contains neither recomm~ndations npr con(?lusions of the FBI. It is the property of t4EI FBI .and is loaned to 
rol,U' agency; it and its contents are not to 1>e distributed outside yo1,1r agency. 
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M .e ..... ,- ..... 
/4/6ij 44-1114* 

Ap.as of James Earl Ray 

j 1· ~1n2 WF ·t•~ & 44?]A _. b L i · , ' 1 •lH 11 ---~ A I urn I n 1 Joo i.F!I 
JJt: 5;JW 1 

Wt: 163 to 174 lbs. 
Build: medium 
Hair: brown, Possibly 
Eyes: blue 
Comp: medium 
Race: white 
Nationality: American· 

Alias of James Earl Ray 

cut short 

t 
• • - ~ - • r --............ ,_,.._,.,_._..-,.._,...,. __ ., •--•-r .,,.....f.,,, . .., . .,--.• ,,. •. _ - -~••• •• -- ~-- ••--•.,,_..,,__,_, .. _~ 

: GALT ,ERIC STARVO, aka 
-Harvey Lowmyer, 
John Wi 1 lard 

4/68 44-1114* 

. ---~ , 

w/m;dob[~~~Jnot supported by birth-records) 
5'8u-5'1l";med.bld. ;blue or hazel eyes;brown hair, 
possibly cut short;occupation has claimed employ­
ment as seaman.Noticably protruding left ear; 
reportedly lone wolf;allegedly attended dance 
instruction school; has reportedly completed 

·oourse in bartending. FBI #405,942-G 

wanted Flyer 442 
4/17/68 

i 
f 

/ 

' ,, 

.. 
f 
' i 
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LOW MYER, HARVEY 

I. O. 4182, WF 442 & 442A 
Age: 40, born! !Alton, Illinois 
Ht: 5' 10" 
Wt: 163 to 174 lbs. 
Build: medium 
Hair: brown, possibly cut short 
Eyes: blue 
Comp: medium 
Race: white 
Nationality: A_merican 

Alias of James Earl Ray 

WWL1YER,HARVEY 

a of ERIC STARVO GALT 
w./m ' 
FBI 405,942-G 
wanted Flyer 442 

,- 4/17 /f.Sl 

U)WMEYER,BARVEY 4/68 

a of ERIC STARVO GALT 

, . 

4/68 44-lil4lft 

44-1114-55 

. , .. -,, 
I 
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4/68 

Age9• ~082~ WF AA?~ Ar2A · 
, Ht:.: 5'lO" orn\ _ Klton, Illinois 

._:. Wt: 163 to 174 lbs. 
Build: medium 
Ha· ir~ brown, possibl 
Eyes: blue Y cut short 

Comp: medium 
, Race: white 

·; Nationality: American 
, . 

· j r··A_l_~~-~--~f James Earl ~ay 

4-6S 
.- - - ----------.. - ... --

MC l3R 11) E, JAMES 

h Alia~ nf Rnv W. 

i! MC BRIDE, JAMES 

· . 10/63 

alias of John McBride 

~. T/1.La~ ~~~ a,-o;i..~ 
-. ~~""' µ, ;;/,4./aA-e-~ · 

,; 

, 

.-1 

MC '8RIPE;J'AMES 4/68 

a of JAMES EARL RAY 

NC nm:DE, JA:'iES 

'.MC BRIDE, JAMES 
. -~ 

44-1114-177 

6-65 

5-65 

87-23655-26 p3 

92-466-2858 p.3 

·' 
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MC BRIDE, JAMES $/62 

J. <-0-37SOp. 3 
- --- - ··-------..---1-\ 

92-1180-18 
P• l.48 

l 
I 
I 
l 
} ·,.~ 
i 

I 

Photo in Daily Worker, 11/22/42 

McBRIDE, JP.MES 19)-1-0 97-27-550 p.85 

\ 
L 
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4/68 

I. O. 4182, WF 442 & 442A 
Age: 40, born~~~~~Alton, Illinois 
Ht: 5'10" 
Wt: 163 to 174 lbs. 
Build: medium 
Hair: brown, possibly cut short 
Eyes: blue 
Comp: medium 
Race: white 

Nationality: American 
Alias of James Earl Ray 

WlLLAnn' JOHN 

'w/m 
FBI #405,942-G 
Wanted Flyer.442 
_4/17/68 

a of ERlC STARVO GALT 

4/68 44-1114* 

WILLARD, JOHN 10-67 87-29572* 

aka Unknown Subja 

WILLARD, JOHN 4/68 44-1114-55 

; 
'I 

: 
i 

' 
i 

! ! ( r 
; ,a of ERIC STARVO GALT 

,--•--••••-,,.-- >M•--•- .. ,.,-,,.,,. --••-,, ... , ... , .. 

l - , ·· t • 

•n~ I ~ • ... ,, • 11 , •~•-·fl••• •-•d--~ r' 
-105-54Q-14 It : WIL.L,,D.D' JOHH Cfrt. ~ . 

L 

l O;ffic.'1.al of ,'unerico.n Friends Service Committee 

. .10-55 
i; 
:f. 

1 59 E. Madison, Chica.go,Iq., 
,.,. _______ --- . -- ·- - -----------·- ........ -- ... •--· 
' 

\·JILL,\RD, JOHN 

WILLARD, JIM 
lV,_.l__t, 
J)J>t/fu}-

$-51 

3/62 

::i.ka; Jamos Horny Willard, Jr. 

: 
~ 

26-36846* 
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